
Contact Person Responsibilities Phone # E-Mail 

Lea Hubbard,            
Accounting Manager 

 
654-3659 Lea.Hubbard@ventura.org  

Charles Dixon,       
Principal Accountant 

 
654-2344 

 

Charles.Dixon@ventura.org 

Cesar Luna,   
Senior Accountant 

 Fleet Billing 

 Central Motor Pool 

 Transportation 

 Heavy Equipment 
 

654-2152 Cesar.Luna@ventura.org 

Dana Vodantis, 
Senior Accountant  

 Parks  

 Oak View Park & Resource Center 

 Nyeland Acres CFD 

654-5138 Dana.Vodantis@ventura.org 

Tim Fontaine, 
Senior Accountant 

 Maintenance, Utilities, ENGIE 

 Facilities Projects 

654-3977 Timothy.Fontaine@ventura.org  

Elva Rojas, 

Accountant II 
 Business Support, Special Services  

 GSA Administration 

654-7628 

 

Elva.Rojas@ventura.org 

Tara Nelson    
Accountant II 

 Housekeeping, Grounds 

 Procurement 

477-1594 Tara.Nelson@ventura.org 

Yolanda Ruiz,        
Fiscal Specialist III 

 Facility square footage billing 

 Facilities & Maintenance ISF billing review   

654-2427 Yolanda.Ruiz@ventura.org  

Judy Downard,  
Sr Accounting 
technician  

 Parks, including cost accounting, lessee billings 
& trusts 

 Bank Reconciliations 

 Fixed Assets (Equipment) 

 Parking Citation Distribution 

654-3809 Judy.Downard@ventura.org  

Andrew Smith,  

Senior Accounting 
Assistant  

 Facility, Housekeeping, Business Services and 
Special Services billing 

477-7229 Andrew.Smith@ventura.org 

Brittany Stephens,  
Administrative 
Assistant II 

 Parks accounts payable, purchase orders, and 
revenue reconciliation 

 Lean Six Sigma Coordinator 

 Special Projects 
 

654-3969 Brittany.Stephens@ventura.org 

Derek Fabiszak,    
Senior Accounting 
Assistant  

 Transportation and Heavy Equipment accounts 
payable & purchase orders 

645-1368 Derek.Fabiszak@ventura.org 

Arturo Huizar,            
Accounting 
Assistant II 

 Special Services, Procurement and 

Administrative accounts payable & purchase 

orders 

 Business Support accounts payable & purchase 

orders 

 Facilities Projects Accounts Payable 

654-5019 Arturo.Huizar@ventura.org 

Tina Arellano,          
Accounting 
Assistant II 

 Facilities accounts payable & purchase orders 

 Required maintenance accounts payable & 
purchase orders 

 Housekeeping, Grounds, Maintenance and 
Utilities accounts payable  

654-3803 Tina.Arellano@ventura.org 
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